

Eldorado Gold Financial and Operational Data

Updated: September 30, 2024

	Q1 2024	Q2 2024	Q3 2024	YTD 2024	FY 2023
Ounces produced	117,111	122,319	125,195	364,625	485,139
Ounces sold	116,008	121,226	123,828	361,062	483,978
Production costs	\$123.0	\$127.8	\$141.2	\$392.0	\$478.9
Total cash costs (\$/oz) ^(1,2)	\$922	\$941	\$953	\$939	\$743
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz) ^(1,2)	\$1,262	\$1,331	\$1,335	\$1,310	\$1,220
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) ⁽²⁾	\$29.1	\$30.9	\$33.3	\$93.2	\$121.8
Kışladağ, Türkiye					
Ounces produced	37,523	38,990	41,084	117,597	154,849
Ounces sold	36,699	39,646	40,724	117,068	154,456
Production costs	\$30.9	\$38.2	\$37.3	\$106.5	\$122.8
Total cash costs (\$/oz sold) ^(1,2)	\$820	\$941	\$899	\$899	\$657
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz sold) ^(1,2)	\$916	\$1,055	\$1,028	\$1,003	\$900
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) ⁽²⁾	\$2.2	\$3.1	\$3.7	\$8.9	\$16.0
Lamaque, Canada					
Ounces produced	42,299	47,391	43,106	132,796	177,069
Ounces sold	44,620	43,625	44,531	132,776	176,495
Production costs	\$35.2	\$33.6	\$32.8	\$101.6	\$119.5
Total cash costs (\$/oz sold) ^(1,2)	\$779	\$759	\$728	\$755	\$643
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz sold) ^(1,2)	\$1,262	\$1,233	\$1,189	\$1,228	\$1,089
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) ⁽²⁾	\$21.1	\$20.1	\$20.0	\$61.1	\$72.7
Efemçukuru, Türkiye					
Ounces produced	18,501	22,397	19,794	60,692	86,088
Ounces sold	18,614	22,462	19,741	60,817	86,078
Production costs	\$21.8	\$24.8	\$26.4	\$73.0	\$80.1
Total cash costs (\$/oz sold) ^(1,2)	\$1,154	\$1,087	\$1,325	\$1,185	\$797
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz sold) ^(1,2)	\$1,138	\$1,288	\$1,578	\$1,336	\$1,154
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) ⁽²⁾	\$2.4	\$3.6	\$4.7	\$10.7	\$14.0
Olympias, Greece					
Ounces produced	18,788	13,541	21,211	53,540	67,133
Ounces sold	16,075	15,493	18,833	50,401	66,949
Production costs	\$35.0	\$31.3	\$44.7	\$110.9	\$156.5
Total cash costs (\$/oz) ^(1,2)	\$1,287	\$1,231	\$1,210	\$1,241	\$1,133
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz) ^(1,2)	\$1,527	\$1,522	\$1,513	\$1,520	\$1,688
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) ⁽²⁾	\$3.5	\$4.1	\$4.9	\$12.5	\$19.0

(1) Revenues from silver, lead and zinc sales are off-set against total cash costs.

(2) These financial measures or ratios are non-IFRS financial measures or ratios. See the section 'Non-IFRS and Other Financial Measures and Ratios' of the latest MD&A for explanations and discussion of these non-IFRS financial measures or ratios.